## PARTICIPANT EXPLICIT CONSENT DECLARATION FORM REGARDING THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA FOR THE 4th ISTANBUL EDUCATION SUMMIT

I have read and been adequately and comprehensively informed about the **Participant Privacy Notice Regarding the Processing of Personal Data for the 4th Istanbul Education Summit**, attached to this document, concerning the processing of my personal data by Turkish Maarif Foundation in its capacity as the data controller.

I hereby give my explicit consent, of my own free will, to the processing of my personal data-specifically, data in the categories of identity, contact, profession, transaction security and participant activity data (e.g., viewing duration of the Summit broadcast)- by Turkish Maarif Foundation for the purposes of registration, organization, broadcasting, issuing Summit participation certificate based on viewing durations and analyzing the participant portfolio to generate statistical insights following the Summit, in accordance with the Law on the Protection of Personal Data No. 6698 ("KVKK"), the European Union General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR"), and relevant legislation. I also consent to the transfer of my personal data domestically and internationally to Turkish Maarif Foundation's affiliates, organizations collaborating with Turkish Maarif Foundation and/or its affiliates, social media platforms and consulting firms in line with the personal data transfer provisions of KVKK and GDPR. I acknowledge the risk that the third countries to which my data is transferred may lack the technical infrastructure to fully protect my data, for reasons completely outside the authority and responsibilty of the Turkish Maarif Foundation.

Attachment: Participant Privacy Notice Regarding the Processing of Personal Data for the 4th Istanbul Education Summit